1/13
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.5 Jun.28, 2011
AX6644/5
Dual Channel LDO Regulators with Enable
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX6644/5 is a high accurately, low noise, high ripple rejection ratio, low dropout,
dual CMOS LDO voltage regulators with enable function. The EN function allows the output

AX6644/5
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information
AX6644 X XX X
CT : TSOT-23-6L
Output Type Package Packing
A  : Taping
(Refer Table)
Z6 : TDFN-6L (2*2)
Blank : Bag
AX6645 X XX X
CT : TSOT-23-6L
Output Type Package Packing
A  : Taping
(Refer Table)
Z6 : TDFN-6L (2*2)
Blank : Bag
Output type code: (VOUT1+VOUT2)
F: 2.8V+1.2V
G: 2.8V+1.8V
H: 2.8V+3.0V
J: 2.8V+3.3V
K: 3.0V+3.0V
A: 1.5V+2.8V
B: 1.8V+2.8V
C: 1.8V+2.6V
D: 1.8V+3.3V
E: 2.5V+2.8V
L: 3.0V+3.3V
M: 3.3V+3.3V
P: 1.8V+3.0V
Q: 1.5V+2.5V
R: 3.3V+1.8V
Y: 2.8V+1.5V
T: 1.5V+3.3V
V: 1.5V+3.0V
W: 1.2V+2.8V
X: 1.2V+1.2V
N: 1.2V+3.3V
Top Marking (TSOT-23-6L) Top Marking (TDFN-6L)
L
Identification code
Week: 01~26(A~Z)
          27~52(a~z)
Year : A = 2010
1 = 2011
ID Code: InternalL Y W X
    X X
Y W X
Identification Code
Year : 9 = 2009
 A = 2010
Week: 01~26(A~Z)
          27~52(a~z)
ID Code: Internal
Appendix
Part Number Identification code  Part Number Identification code
AX6644A PA  AX6645A Pa
AX6644B PB  AX6645B Pb
AX6644C PC  AX6645C Pd
AX6644D PD  AX6645D Pe
AX6644E PE  AX6645E Pf
AX6644F PF  AX6645F Pg
AX6644G PG  AX6645G Ph
AX6644H PH  AX6645H Pj
AX6644J PJ  AX6645J Pm
AX6644K PK  AX6645K Pn
AX6644L PL  AX6645L Pq
AX6644M PM  AX6645M Pr
AX6644N P7  AX6645N P8
AX6644P         PP  AX6645P Ps
AX6644Q PQ  AX6645Q Pt
AX6644R PR  AX6645R Pu
AX6644Y PS  AX6645Y Pw
AX6644T PT  AX6645T Py
AX6644V PV  AX6645V Pz
AX6644W PX  AX6645W Po
AX6644X P1  AX6645X P2
四
海